Lisa Tresham

0210 431 789

lisa@robbersdog.co.nz
CV

1995-2003

Silverscreen Productions

Accounts and Office Manager in Auckland Office.

2004-2005

Part time/Project Accounts for -

Joyride Films – TVC Line Prod Co.

The Market – Isola Productions TV series. Sole charge. MYOB.
Wendy Wu – US Feature. Assisting.
2006-Current
Accounts for:

Robbers Dog Films – TVC Prod Co.
(R.D also produced one feature - Song of Good - and doco, The Day that Changed my Life).
8 Com – TVC Prod Co.

Tutu Productions – TVC Line Prod Co. for Japanese market

Film Business – TVC Line Prod Co.
Particular – Tourism NZ Promo films. 
For the last 11 years, Robbers Dog have kept me busy most of the time but have always worked for others as well, generally on a Sole Charge basis.
For all the above companies I’ve set up the accounts system, which has always been Quickbooks.

I’ve covered all the standard Production and General Accounts responsibilities:

Payable:

Suppliers – pre-prod costs, prompt payments, 20ths.

Crew

Petty Cash:

Distribution, reconciling, summary, coding, rebanking.

Receivable:
Invoicing agencies for main Job Costs and Extra Charges.

Cashflow & Bank Recs:
Full responsibility for monitoring cashflow.
IRD Returns:

Full responsibility for WHT and GST returns.

Online Banking:

All banks.
References: (all Producers)
Mark Foster, Robbers Dog Films


Nikki Walker
0210 641 150





Particular
mark@robbersdog.co.nz



nikki@particular.co,nz
Migiwa Ozawa 






Tutu Company






021 775 183







migiwa@tutucompany.com




March – May 2017 – Miss Piki Films
“The Breaker Upperers” – local feature film.

Head Accountant not on site so I was sole charge day to day.

Suppliers, Crew & Talent Payroll, Petty Cash.

Using mydaEs.

Reference:

Victoria Vanderlinden (Head Accountant)

victoria@reelmoney.co.nz
Ainsley Gardiner (Producer)

brainsley@gmail.com
